LEGISLATIVE BRANCH = CITY OF BINGHAMTON

Hadassah Mativetsky, City Council President

Sarah Dinhofer, City Clerk

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA

City Hall, 38 Hawley St, Binghamton

6pm Monday, June 24, 2024

The Work Session begins at 6pm. Times for RL(s)/Topics are approximate only and items may be considered earlier or later.

Abbreviations: CM — Council Member RL — Request for Legislation =~ RFP — Request for Proposal RFQ — Request for Quote
Time Committee Chair RL/Topic Pages Presenter
Rules and RL 24-122: An Ordinance to allow CCE
6:00 Hotchkiss | Chair to appoint city residents to 1-2 Luke Day
Procedures . s .
committees within the Commission
RL 24-128: A Resolution authorizing
Municipal and . agreement with Broome-Tioga Board of .
6:05 Public Affairs Middleton Cooperative Educational Services for fire 2-5 Al Gardiner
protection services
Municipal and . RL 24-129: A Resolution authorizing N
6:10 Public Affairs Middleton acceptance of grant funds from LETECH 6-20 David Bidwell
.. RL 24-130: A Resolution authorizing the
6:15 Mun|IC|paI a.nd Middleton | acceptance of grant funds from GIVE 21-24 David Bidwell
Public Affairs o
Initative
Municipal and RL 24-131: A Resolution authorizing an
6:20 . . Middleton | agreement with Fairview Recovery 25-29 Stephen Carson
Public Affairs . .
Service* (Request to Expedite)
RL 24-120: An Ordinance to amend the
BJCSB 2024 Budget position count by -
6:30 Employees Porter reducing one Shift Lead Operator and 30-31 Billie Goodson
fund one Operator
RL 24-121: An Ordinance to amend the
. BJCSB 2024 Budget to accept Com -
6:35 Finance Kosty Alliance Award agnd increasz Travef& 32-35 Billie Goodson
Training
RL 24-132: An Ordinance to amend the
6:45 Employees Porter 2024 Parks budget t? cover employee 36-37 Kent Drake-Dreese
payout and retroactive pay for Acting
Parks Director
RL 24-133: An Ordinance to amend the
2024 Finance budget to increase salary of
6:50 Employees Porter Assistance Comptroller from $69,256.00 38-39 Kent Drake-Dreese
to $85,000.00* (Request to Expedite)
RL 24-134: An Ordinance to amend 2024
Police budget to reduce Program
6:55 Employees Porter Assistant salary and increase Senior Clerk 40-41 Kent Drake-Dreese
salary by $19,557.13
Public Works RL 24-124: A Resolution authorizing
7:00 and Parks Dundon supplemental agreement No. 4 with 42-45 Ron Lake
DECO for additional street improvements

City Hall = 38 Hawley Street » Binghamton, NY 13901 = www.cityofbinghamton.com

Phone: (607) 772-7005 = Fax: (607) 772-7155



http://www.cityofbinghamton.com/

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH = CITY OF BINGHAMTON

Hadassah Mativetsky, City Council President

Sarah Dinhofer, City Clerk

RL 24-125: A Resolution authorizing an
7:05 Public Works Dundon agreerngnt with B.artor.\ and Loguidice for 46-51 Ron Lake
and Parks a preliminary engineering report for the
Ball Avenue Outfall
RL 24-126: A Resolution authorizing an
7410 Public Works Dundon agrgerT\ent Wlth‘ Hun’f EAS for a 52-61 Ron Lake
and Parks preliminary engineering report for the
Tompkins Street Pumping Station
RL 24-127: A Resolution authorizing an
7.15 Public Works Dundon agregrpent with EDR to yaluate . 62-65 Ron Lake
and Parks conditions for the Terminal Pumping
System
Rules and RL 24-123: An Ordinance to amend
7:20 Hotchkiss | Charter Section 307 to update food cart 66 Nate Hotchkiss
Procedures . . .
dimensions* (Request to Expedite)

City Hall = 38 Hawley Street » Binghamton, NY 13901 = www.cityofbinghamton.com
Phone: (607) 772-7005 = Fax: (607) 772-7155



http://www.cityofbinghamton.com/

